
Friday, December 3NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6.
Sakne0,7.45

‘45 a.m. London
rid
~
Cobvbepenedace School ses.

, Sion (see page 28)8.30 With a Smile and a Song
nya8 Devotions: Mrs. Brigadierith
10.20 ForForMy cady: "The Music0
10.45 And There": Talk
by Nelle Scanlan
11. 0 To Light:n the Task
11.156 Music While You Work72.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classical Music
3.30 in Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with"David and Dawn"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. 0 Local news service
7.16 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Hastings Municipal Orchestra,"A Welsh Rhapsody" (German)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Studio recital by OlgaBurton (soprano), with flute
obbligato by Frank Poore,"The Wren" (with flute),
(Benedict), "Rose SoftlyBlooming" (Spohr), "Quand tuchantes" (with flute) (Gounod)
8.12 Bruno Walter and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No, 4 in E Minor,
Op. 98 (Brahms)867 Station notices
9. O Newsree!l with Commentary8.25 BBC programme: "Mr.Jones Makes a Speech’’10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

(IN7 AUCKLAND
i 880 ke. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.
4
After dinner music

8. "Mail Call" (U.S.A. pro-
$8.30 ‘Night Club"
8. 0 "Mighty Minnites"9.14 Reginald Foort (organ)9.26 Musical comedy and light
op?ra gems
10. 0 Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

Ue2ikg Recetas
5. 0 -_ Light orchestral selec-"
mieetnanenee

7. 0 Orchestral selections
7.46 Concert
8.30 "Little Women"
$45 instrumental selections
8. 0 Modern rhythm9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10 Close down

WELLINGTON.
570 ke. 526m. |

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme
6. 0, 7.0, 7.46, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
$s. 0 may

cenepnenee
School ses-sion (see pag2 28

.80 Morning
9.40° Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.40 For My Lady: ‘‘The Legendsof Maui and Rangi’’11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Planning
Ahead".
11.15 Versatile Artists
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour8.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work443 Non-stop Variety

6.465 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)7.16 An Historic Church: The
Centennial of St. Mary’s Parish,
New Plymouth (re-broadcast
by 2YB, New Plymouth)
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from
the Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentatore Say8.0 Henry McConnell (bari-
tone),"For England" (Murray), "Th
English Rose" (German), ‘"Phan-
tom Fleets" (Murray), ‘The
Yeoman of England" (German)
(A Studio recital) ’8.12 At Short Notice: Music

_ that cannot be announced in
advance
8.30 "The BBC Brains Trust":

| The ‘Residents’ (Prof. . Joad,
| Dr. Julian Huxley and Prof. Gil-
_

bert Murray), who have as their
| guest speakers, Prof. Holford,
town planning’ authority, Miss

_ Rebecca West, novelist and
¢eritic, and Mr. Tom Driberg,M.P. Maldon Division of Essex.
Questionmaster; Donald MeCul-
jough) (A BBC feature)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 NBS News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’sshortwave station, ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 For the Bandsman:
Foden’s Motor Works Band,"Soviet Airmen’s Song" (Duna-
ewsky)
Munn and Felton’s Works Band,
"Slavonic Rhapsody" (Fried-
mann)
Band of H.M, Royal Air Force,"Sir Roger de Coverley" (trad.)
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards,
Selections from the Processional
nuns
Used on Coronation Day.

Band of H.M. Coldstream Guards,
Marching Through Musical
Comedy (arr. Windram)
Massed Brass Bands,
Melodies That Never Die
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

FeWice
5. Op.m. Variety
7. 0 After dinner music

:

8.0 Variety
8.45 Fred Waring and his
Pennsyivanians
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Tertis (viola), and Reeves
(piano), Sonata No. 2 (Delius)

| 944 Artur Schnabel (piano),
Sonata in«C Minor, Op. 10,
No. 1 (Beethoven)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

ZIN7 WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Evergreens of Jazz743 With a Smile and a Song
8.256 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "North of Moscow"
9.45 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

Peraloe,Oe7.16 p.m. An Historic Church:
The Centennial of St. Mary’s
Parish, New Plymouth (re-
broadcast from 2YA, Welling-ton)
9. O Station notices
8. 2 Recordings10,0 Close down

PNT [Fl NAPIERwi 750 kc «395m
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
11. 0 Morning programme
12,0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Programme by the Choir,St. Joseph’s Maori Giris’ Col-
lege, Greenmeadows
6. 0 ‘kitchener’ of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.46 Station announcements
When Dreams come True:
Johann Gutenberg
7. 0 After dinner music
7.380 Comedyland
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session by OrrinTucker’s Orchestra
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Mexican Dance Orchestra,
"La Borrachita’ (Esheron)
9.31 Richard Tauber (tenor),
"Jealousy" (Gade), "‘Love’s Last
Word is Spoken’ (Bixio)
8.37 Arthur Young (Novachord),"I Love the Moon’. (Rubens)
9.40 Kate Smith (vocal), "When
the Roses Bloom Again" (Kent),"The Last Time 1 Saw Paris"
(Kerns)
9.46 Viadimir Selinsky (violin),
"A Little Love, a Little kiss"(Silesu)
9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."
10. 0 Close down

iO aYAN NELSON920 kc. 327m

Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’
Light music
Sketches and variety
Light classical selections
Grand Opera excerpts"Live, Love and Laugh"
Close down

7.
7.
8.
8.
9.
9.
10.

AQZJ GISBORNE |980 ke. 306m. }
7. Op.m. Evenmg sS2renade
7.15 Richard Tauber (tenor)
7.30. Hawaiian Melodies: 380)
Hoopii7.45 Music, mirth and melody
8. 0 Variety on the Air
8.30 The Stones Cry Out: The
Royal College of Surgeons
8.45 Variety ¢n the Afr
9.30 Panc? music
10. 0 Close down

SYA CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 28)
9.30 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Songs ofFreedom
10.30 Sevetiolial Service10.45 Light tusic
11.15 ‘Help for the Home Cook,"
Miss J. M. Shaw
11.80 Music While You Work
12. 0 Luneh musie (12.15 and
1.15 pm., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Khythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour
4, 0. Variety programme430 Light Orchestras and Bal-
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 T.oral news service
7.230 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Frederick
naa and Noel Newson .(pian-8 8,
Sonata In B Flat (Mozart)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say0 Toscha- Seidel (viol'nist).
Slavonie Dance No. 2 in

&
Minor

(Dvorak-kKreisler)

ee
8.4 Studio recital by Ernest
Rogers (tenor),"Lorraine" (Sanderson), off
Know of Two Bright Eyes’
(Clutsam), "By the Avon"
(Coningsby Clarke), "Absent
Yet Present" (White)
8.15 Halle Orchestra,
"Homage March" (Grieg)
8.23 Studio recital by Keith
Berry (baritone),"The Vagabond" (Williams),
"Paradise Street" (Rowley),
"Music When Soft Voices Die’
(Quilter), "Money 0" (Head)
8.33 Organ recital by Dr. J. C.
Bradshaw (relayed from the
Civic Theatre)
Introduction Air and Variations
in A Major (Hesse), Andante con
moto from the Unfinished sym-
phony in B Minor (Schubert)
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Alfredo Campoli Orchestra,
"Obstination’ (Fontenailles, arr.
Crook)
9.30 ‘"Tchaikovski and his
Music"
10.0 The Masters in Lighter
Mood
10.60 Propaganda Front
141. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks" and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

BSyyaiaihe is
5. Op.m. Early evening melo-

6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Band session, with "Mr,
Chaimers, K.C." at 8.25
9. 0 Opera and its Stars
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
10, 0 Celebrity Concert
10.30 Close down

374 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319M

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30: Josephine Clare: ‘‘Good
Housekeeping"
10. 0 Devotional -Service
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
{.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 PDance music
5. 0 "Richard the Lionheart"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and
Propaganda Front
6.45 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
7.16 Goldman Band, "Bugles and
Drums," "U.S. Field Artillery,"
"From Coast to Coast," "SemperFidelis"
7.27 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, Review "Pageantry’’(arr. Winter)
7.38 Grand Massed Brass Bands,

esau empty ede (arr. Stod-on)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. O Variety and vaudeville
8.30 Orchestras and singers
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.26 Quentin Maclean (organ-ist), "A Garland of Roses’
9.33 Baffles in the "Case of
Henry Cummings"
10. 0 Close down

Gl Y 790) ke. 380 m_380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. G Correspoadence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Music While You Work
10. 0 "Cooking by. Gas’: A talk
by Miss J. Ainge
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady:+ World’s
Creat Opera Houses: Glyne-
bourne

1115 ACE, TALK: "Stock
taking"
11.30 Musical Silhouettes
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ interlude
3.16 New recordings
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON«~
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Saville Theatre Orch-
estra, j

"Over She Goes" Selection
(Mayerl)
8.8 ‘The Big Four’
8.21 Sidney Torch (organ),Torchiight Musie No, 2
8.29 "Burns and Allen" (U.S.A,programe)
8.56 Allen Roth Orchestra,
"Why???
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
8.26 Wood and Queen’s Hall
Orchestra,
"Pantasia on Greensleey2s""
(Vaughan Williams)
8.29 Readings by Professor T,
D. Adams,age i from Pepy’s Diary64 Thomas Case (baritone),"Down Vauxhall Way" (Tesche-macher)9.57 London Chamber Orches-
tra,
"Cherry Ripe" (arr. Bridge)10. 0 Dance music by Dick Col-vin and his Music
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.145 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Roys Overseas12,0 CLOSE DOWN

~O DUNEDIN— 1140 ke. 263m
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music0 For the Connoisseur9 0 Fred Waring and hisPennsylvanians
9.16 Dance music
9.45 Light vocal10.0 Variety
10.30 Close down

"W772 INVERCARGILL680 ke 441 m

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0-9.30 Correspondence Schoolsession (see page 28)11.0 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: Glynde-bourne Opera House
11.156 AC.E. TALK: "StockTaking"
11.30 Musical silhouettes ’
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 an1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Merry moments
-45 Personalities on Parade:Judy Garland (vocal) >6. O Budget of Sport from "The
Sportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Propaganda Front6.45 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening Talk7.45 What the American Comementators Say8. 0 Symphonic Programme:Mahler’s Symphony No. 1 in D
Major, Minneapolis SymphonyOrchestra (Dimitri Metropoulos)8.45 Presenting for the firsttime
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Selection from "The GipsyPrincess" ;

9.30 "Cappy Ricks’: A newfeature
9.54 Interlude
10. 0 Close down


